From: The Columbia County Building & Zoning Department
Plan Review

135 NE Hernando Av.

P.O. Box 1529

Lake City Florida 32056-1529

Reference to a building permit application Number. O 704-76

Donald Davis, Owner Derrel Murkerson Property ID#25-7s-16-04321-024

On the date of May 1, 2007 application 0704-76 and plans for construction of a
single family dwelling were reviewed and the following information or alteration to
the plans will be required to continue processing this application. If you should
have any question please contact the above address, or contact phone number
(386) 758-1163 or fax any information to (386) 754-7088.

Please include application number 0704-76 and when making
reference to this application.

This is a plan review for compliance with the Florida Residential
Code 2004 only and doesn’t make any consideration toward the
land use and zoning requirements.

/s

- Please show on the electrical plans the location of the air handling unit
and the water heater.

I ST T



2. On the electrical plans identify the electrical service overcurrer protection
device for the main electrical service. This device shall be instied on the
exterior of structures to serve as a disconnecting means for thetility
company electrical service. Conductors used from the exterior
disconnecting means to a panel or sub panel shall have four-we
conductors, of which one conductor shall be used as an equipient

/ ground.

3. The attic access opening (pull down ladder type attic egress dor) in the
garage ceiling shall have the same protection requirements of RC-2004
C: R309.2 Separation required. The garage shall be separateifrom the
residence and its attic area by not less than “z-inch (12.7 mm) ypsum
board applied to the garage side. Garages beneath habitable roms shall
be separated from all habitable rooms above by not less than !8-inch
(15.9 mm) Type X gypsum board or equivalent. Where the segration is a
floor-ceiling assembly, the structure supporting the separation hall also
be protected by not less than %-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum boardr
equivalent. Other openings between the garage and residencehall be
equipped with solid wood doors not less than 13/8 inches (35 m) in
thickness, solid or honeycomb core steel doors not less than 1/8 inches
(35 mm) thick, or 20-minute fire-rated doors.

4. Please submit a recorded (with the Columbia County Clerk Ofte) notice
of commencement before any inspections can be preformed bthe
Columbia County Building Department.

5. Please provide a copy of a signed released site plan from the olumbia
County Environmental Health Department which confirms appival of the
waste water disposal system.

Thank You:

oe Haltiwanger
Plan Examiner
Columbia County Buiing
Department
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GTYPSUM WALL BOARD =

, TERMITE TREATED COMPACTED
. CLEAN FILL

TYPICAL WALL SECTION

30 INSULATION

SPHALT SHINGLES ON 30* FELT

16" OB SHEATHING

EENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES AT 24" O.C.

) 2x4 SYP DOUBLE TOP FPLATE

- 3EE ELEVATIONS FOR WALL HEIGHTS
\ ( TOP OF PLATE J
246 SYP FASCIA BOARD

2x4 SPRUCE PRECUT STUDS ¢ 18" O.C.
w/ RIZ BATT INSULATION

WINDOW UNIT - PROVIDE ROUGH
OPENING AND FRAMING PER
MANUFACTURERS RECOMENDATIONS

BRICK. vENEER
OVER Vie" 058 WALL SHEATHING

2 X 4 8TUD WALL

AREA SUMMARY

MAIN LIVING AREA:

FPORCHES:
GARAGE:
TOTAL AREA:

22023 Sh
5710.2 SF
©©3.9 SF
3806.4 SF

P

NEW RESIDENCE FOR:

THE MURKERSON RESIDENCE

CRAWFORD

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN

DESIGNER: BRIAN CRAWFORD
DUAKNE. (IRA) TRER_RART

BRIAN 5.

DATE:

CHECKED BY:

SHEET NUMBER
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ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 3/l1&"=1'-0"
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ELECTRICAL COUNT STYMBOoL

celling fan spotlights 2 5

exterior light | 3 Q
[

Can Light 5

chanclelier 2 g%g
fluorescent fixture (2] IZ
vanity bar light 4 2909090
Fan - Light Combo 3
light & Ses
outlet 2l i)
outlet gfi 8 then
smoke detector 5 ®
switch 26 ¢
switch 3 way 2 ¢,

ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES

ALL RECEPTICALS IN ALL BEDROOMS
SHALL BE AFCI CIRCUITS

WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HYAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

CONSULT THE OUWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEFPERATE
TELEFPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

INSTALLATION SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

ALL 8MOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE A% PER THE OWNER'S
DIRECTIONS, 4 IN ACCORDANCE W/ AFPPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL PREPARE "AS-BUILT" sSHOP
DUGS INDICATING ALL ELECTRICAL WORK, INCLUDING ANY
CHANGES TO THE ELEC. PLAN, ADD'NS TO THE ELEC. PLAN,
RISER DIAGRAM, AS-BUILT PANEL SCHEDULE W/ ALL CKTS
IDENTIFIED W/ CKT Nr., DESCRIPTION ¢ BRKR, SERVICE ENT.
4 ALL UNDERGROUND WIRE LOCATIONS/ROUTING/DERTH.,
RISER DIA. SHALL INCLUDE WIRE SIZES/TYPE ¢ EQUIPMENT
TYPE W/ RATINGS ¢ LOADS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE | COPY OF AS-BUILT DWGS
TO OWNER & | COPY TO THE PERMIT ISSUING AUTHORITY.

AREA SUMMARY
MAIN LIVING AREA:
PORCHES:
GARAGE:

TOTAL AREA:
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THE MURKERSON RESIDENCE

CRAWFORD
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN
CRAWFORD
PHONE: (388) 755—8887

DESIGNER: BRIAN

BERIAN 5.

DATE:

CHECKED BY:
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REVISIONS

(2) 2X4 SPF #2 TOP PLATE

RSIMPSON SP4/6 @ 32" O.C.

7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES

GENERAL NOTES:

TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER

ANCHOR TABLE

OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING

(2) SIMPSON SPH4 w/ (6) - 1Dd—\

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS

FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE - AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S PLIFT LB =
RERIRIBIMERTLENS \ iﬁA%:%ﬁAg?ggg‘GE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO L S SIP|URTRES e ] TRUSSCOMMEUTOR | TOPLATES' | TORAFIER/TRIISS EZSu
EACH SIDE OF DOOR R BUCK TO STUD PACK AT SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d
SCREWS w/ 1* WASHER-CF ENING WITH 3/8"x4" LAG INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
H2.5A (2) SIMPSON LSTA21 SOURTERCUNIC HORT 4|§oﬁgfgiﬁg§§d§:g$ REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d
(2) 2%4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE SEE STRUCTURA’LAN W:! (8) -16d TO HEADER TRANSFER LOAD. CENI_NTER LAG SCREWS OR CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. < 360 < 235 H4 4-8d 4-8d
AND (8) -16d TO STUD PACK (2) 2X12 SYP #2 HEADER U.N.O gﬂ“f%?;;&";ét%ﬁgﬁ (2) ROWS OF .131 x 3 1/4" SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN < 455 <320 H3 4-8d 4-8d
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN : ARCHITECTURAL DESIG SOFTWARE
( FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d
P & BOTTOM . DOOR WIDTH | 3/8" i ., g 16d 2) ROWS OF GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
OR (2) H2.5A TOP S BOTIOM @ 32" O.C. P Sl 2R "x4"LAG | STAGGER | .131x 3 1/4" GN VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d
i U.N.O. 8- 10' o4 - : = < 950 < 820 H6 8-8d 8-8d
SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. 440 0.C. 5"0.C. 5'0.C. CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.
1/2" X 7" WEDGE ICHORS DS Fo1g) % ¥R <1909 He 510d, 11/2" | 5-10d, 11/2"
_ e (2) KINGS STUDS (2) JACKS STU 1"'-15 188" o.cC. #oc. 40C. WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" X 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC = i i -
A S A 24" MAX l B w/ (2) ROWS 10d @ w/ (2) ROWS 10d @ — (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 1172
ﬁl TOP PLATE AND FIRE & 9 12" O.C. EACH SIDE 12" O0.C. EACH SIDE 16"- 18 1815 0.C. 3 o.C. 3" 0.C. MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3'. < 1465 < 1050 H142 1584 1284, 112"
i;?ﬁc?\bgg gg‘;ﬁm;“ ae FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT, < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2"
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD 1 FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD P =
EXCEEDS 425 PS| USE SYP #2 PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER H10-2 o:10d 6-10d
TOP PLATES: IF IT EXEDS 565 PS! TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. < 1470 < 1265 H161 10100, 1172|2104 1 172"
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR ' ’
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 1 1/2" 2-10d, 11/2"
. . CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN =Bi0kg v - -
SIMPSON LTTI31 ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2 7-10d 1 1/2
» 2x6SYP #2 DOOR BUCK WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXGEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT ; =
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" 0.C. INTERIOR BEARING WAL w/ (,,1 8) fﬁd & T i CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO = W il i 1240d 112 i g
SEE STUD TABLE e 5/8" x 10" ANCHOR BOL s OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" BRACKET. BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
: < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d
REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
/ UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS" TO FOUNDATION
" 0.5.B. WALL SHEATHING L . e
FULLY BLOCKED FOUNDAT'%% %EEEF AILS GARAGE DOOR BUYCK INSTALLATION DETAIL GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22-10d d 5’132;",%;5;5”?00
8d COMMON NAILS SEE FOOTI — — ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD SCALE: N.T.S. ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, < 10980 < 6das T 18 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES 12" EMBEDMENT
i e U bt TYPICAL GARAGE DOOR HEADER STRAPING DETAIL STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12'0C INTERMEDIATE -
T MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO. < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0 12" EMBEDMENT
STRUGTURAL CONNECTORS: ~ MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS, -
AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE 12" EMBEDMENT
. TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES, MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION ¥
c\,I$3';ggﬂffk&?ﬁg&g%ﬁg?ﬁgﬁm INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS. STUD STRAP CONNECTOR To STUDS
PLACED ON CI‘iAlRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4 -10d
FIBER MESH CONCRETE. 6 WiIL POLY VAPOR ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH G RAED E & SPECIES TABLE LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
FOLY TAPE OVER TERMITE.TREATED e = —— : < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-10d
AND COMPACTED FILL WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH
3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 516" UNO., < 825 = 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2 10d 3-10d
5 [+ -
Ls: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 1/2"
2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE ANCHORED WITH Fb/(pai| B (10 psi) REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES. 1
e WITH 1/2°X10* ANCHOR BOLTS WILHCZ(;E:.;;E = - < 1240 < 1065 SPHa 10-10d, 1 12"
s STEEL WASHER 48" O.C. & 8" FRO SYP #2 1200 1.6 < 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2"
2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 < 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2"
2 2%12 SYP #2 975 % < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d
£9- : < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
o LSL |1 TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 b el i e
VL y THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION
MICROLAM 1600 9 SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. < 7350 = 1905 ITT1o PP 7 AB
PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2° 12" AB
N BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE. = = = - o
< o "
ONE STORY WALL SECTIO PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FECR 2004
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCGITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. < 475 < 3695 HTT16 18 - 16d 5/8" AB
PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU Silde < 3400 PAHD42 16-16d
BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL < 3335 < 3335 HPAHDZZ 16-16d
THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
< 2200 < 2200 ABU44 12-16d 112" AB
PRIRE ENGINEERED ROOE TRUSS VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
e DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, < 2300 < 2300 ABUG6 12-16d 172" AB
x4 SPipE Top PLATE NAILED TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL Z 2 g
4 MIN.LAP W/ (1(42) . 164 OR 4" LAP w/ :
CS20 w/ (4) - 16d34 g(14) - 10d \;VEINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mirk Disaosway,
No.53915, POB 868, Lae City, FL
INTERIOR CEILI| _754-
SPECIFIED ON 2}1_% gs; = 32056, 386-754-5419
DIMENSIONS:
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS CONTINUOUS FRAMyg — B s sairee e
s < e ——crw e BOTTOM CHORD OF)F — ﬂmensions, Reﬂ;r aEiI questins to
ark Disosway, P.E. for reslution.
(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 11'-9" STUD HEIGHT ROOF SYSTEM DES'GN Do not proceed without clarication.
\ COPYRIGHTS AND PROPIRTY RIGHTS:
y - ‘ THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION Mark Disosway, P.E. herebjexpressly reserves
(1)2x4 @ 12"0OC | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT — —— R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN eyl Somtcius il propaety AN
‘ R TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS not to be g;c?duscadsgm:::l or copléat '.‘.IZ".E i
. o T THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE form or manner without firsthe exgress oritlan
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS DESIGN DATA harinieslin Ad onmsnt 6 itk Doy,
MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN e
0 20.0' STUD HEIGHT PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED CERTIFICATION: | hereby ertfy that | have
N2x6@12"0C | T .0 LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO examined this plan, and thathe applicable
(1 @ REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 portions of the plan, relatingo wind engineering
SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL comply with section R301.21, florida building
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208, BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; code residential 2004, to thebest of my
EngR;ﬁq%ﬁ%EDR?gaggﬁg vﬁu%u'fgfgslaf 1%1:1?4 se%%gﬁr:g; g Q:LDIE mleDESDT' TO BE 2x4 ——/ DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT gﬁthggSZH&%fHNOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT: NOT knowledge.
3 TO TOP RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE A ILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% T g
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING AND BOTTOMyy; pl ATES NI : LIMITATION: This design isvalid for one
LOCATEE :&g:rgig 4 |{t)|531§;"_u’.)1r—'3 {é?gbésas FOR END ZONE LOADING. WITH 2-16d N NATLS E ;Eggg ﬁﬂsﬁgﬁﬁ_@cgggiﬁ EANLEY?L;IETTIEEUSﬁg‘II'EESSI,GONNE'FI?HAELIgOSEELE%S SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) building, at specified locatior.
EXAMPL .C.x0.85=13.6"0.C. TRUSS SHEETS. BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
NON-SUPPORTIVE MARK DISOSVAY
Lsu8 2X4 LADDER BEAM CONTIN UOUS FRAME TO BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION P.E. 5395
gténgTNE CEILING = DIAPH GM DETAIL 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
SCALE: N.T.S.
3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN,
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = Il
1 k 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
1l f—NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
T STl Clgerebe kT 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A
I " . =
IMPSON H2.5A U.N.O L (6) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS (6).131 x 3 1/4* GUN NAILS (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
2 URAL PLAN 1 TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
SEE STRUCTURAL SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. 1 INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN K
/ 3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S /{_ a 1 7 Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
Al (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON 5 5 1
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE y MASONRY NOTES: 1 10 100 Construdion
($54 SEESBNLED NAILS) o , MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL T
[Et (2) 2X12 SYP #2 UN.O NAILS AT 16" O.C. N i i o CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY - ;h i A 'i:)-a Murk
N, MIN. (SEE STRUCTUR/PLAN) i El L 2 STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON g -40.6 6 urker;on
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM 2 ~—LSTAR18 (U.N.0. — MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF 3 |19.9 |255 [181 |-21.8 Besideiie
N - —— -~ - o b ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. 30'hg -68.3 424 X
A Ko e e e s e LA . .
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTIN DETAIL DETAIL FORSINGLEBEAM | || |eeemoemmeroe e ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER 4 (218236 185 | 204
(2) SIMPSON LSTA21 SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. CRIPPLESS |F REQUIRED IN WRITING. 5 |21.8 |29.1 185 [-22.6 S
MUB) g e ACI530.1-02 Secti Specific Requi t: ' : ‘ : 829 ?\ggREéS‘L
AND (8) -16d TO POST —— 1530. o 2 Section PBCI ic Requirements . ‘ Doors & Windows 1218 1-29.1 . SW Feat -rr ane
SEE STRUCTURPLAN (4) 131 X3 1 1/4" GUN NAILS 1.4A Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi Worst Case ort White, Florda 32038
6X6 SYP #2 POST o TOE NAILE £D THRU SILL 2.4 I Martar A e 20, Typo N, LING (Zone 5, 10 fi2) :
LSTA24 SUPPORTIVE BEAM INTO JACKK STUD U.N.O. 22 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval Sl ciinener e 1258 Mark Disosvay P.E.
23 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, e g = ‘ : P.0O. Box868
T medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running < erage Door. 185 1210 Lake City, Florda 32056
71 POST CONNECTION, bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" column : -
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON I | block Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
NONESIDE -, oe—e—e.. L @l lREESEssEEEEE s n s = .
LEhie o 0 HC T O 2.3 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
T o i 5.5%2.75%11.5"
X it ) 2.4 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, La PRINTED DATE:
LSTA18 2 NOTE: X ¥ splices min 48 bar dia. {gu“ for #5) i DESIGN LOADS April 12, 200
SIMPSON ABU POST BASE TYPICAL ST,TRAPPING (U N.O ) . : - -
w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10" ! (SEE STRUGCTURAL PLAM' ; 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Anchors, sheet metal ties completely FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
ANCHOR BOLT Y b I i i embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM David Disosway
N i X N A525, Class G60, 0.60 0z/ft2 or 304SS 0 FSE (SERSHIING RUDWG)
gékMwak 12;: INTO - - 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
BMEEENRISEEHI 42'%%';35?3'5[';?0)?8 SP4 OR (2) ) 42 5A OR (2) SSP ties not completely embedded in mortar or EINALS DATE.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN &HER S5 gag:T P.T. ALL OPENINNGS (U.N.O.) grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/ft2 ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) ALS DATE:
\ BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN or 30488 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) 12/ Apr /07
SEE FOOTING DETAILS EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE (1) 2X6 SPF #2 Sl uP TO 11'-0" U.N.O. - - - . _ -
(1) 2X4 SPF #2 SI3|L | UP TO 7-3" UN.O. 3.3.E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any pot sho_wn on the project drawings 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) JOB NUNBER:
(FOR: 110 MPH, 10'0._0" WALL HIGHT U.N.O.) require engineering approval. 701 1 52
TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL WCTION DEAL SUPPORTIVW 3.3.E.7 Movement joints Contractor assumes responsibility for type bl St i AUl S 1 5 e LR0S) DR B
SCRE o - SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. TYPICAL HEADEFR STRAPING DETAIL and location of movement joints if not SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF AWING NIMBER
- e ——— L —A_N el detailed on project drawings.
SCALE. 112" = 1-0" NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) S-1
OF 3 SHEITS
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REVISIONS

RECESS AT DOORS
AS REQUIRED
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION . NOTE:
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS O SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL
3000-PSIA BLANFORCASTREBLACEANCHORS | =% g Bt TUIERESSEIS E hmt  The st et GRS R RS SR e e e e e e
4" CONCRETE SLAB WA AW AWML BLACEB AR\ Nl VLAL oo o e e e e e e e e s s e e T e e e e e e S e R e S S R S s S -
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE | g4 (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ :
Eis —y SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL i :
R 1 =z HER T I EE O sk T AT s P L TR N RS DR SERE N SR ¢ BR . =R 8 R e e e T SR NP i
N 1% = = ! T e e e T e e e P e e e [ e T e et o e B L e e e L T b [
i g i | pp— e = == ‘all 2 #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT i i : A
T TR W IJ4 ©g INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING I ! ‘I : : ARCHITECTURAL DESIG SOFTWARE
a"\‘ A AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. : T [ o T D . ! , : :
2 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2" VY ! : ! ! ! F9 T
5 WITH 6" LAPS SEALED DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH w7 | i - i i f \
4,__4) WITH POLY TAPE gl l; . 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, : : : : : L
16" 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ]| b CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, b ' F9 1 i ! o
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES | I ! ! i by
WITH POLY TAPE (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT : ) i i : I |
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) | 1 m 1 I 1 : Il Il
1 1
TERMITE TREATED FILL, : I : F9 | | | @ Lo
- EACH LIFT COMPACTED i ,, ! ! S.2 : : — : ——
/F2\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING T Bl NpIeR IR $ [ \—@#sRreBAR cONTINUOUS 1R NEg | o)
e 1k 1NE : i
@ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" 20" X 10" POURED : : : : : i -
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING | i | | . !
(MINIMUM 3000-PS| AT 28 DAYS) | : ! : ! HE
| 1 | I ! I |
| 1 1 I : { ” :
I 1 I [ be—— I | 1
| I I ] | . I i
/F9\ STEMVALL FOOTING ] il L S I I TR L T | Ly
I | I I ) : !
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION QZ/ SCALE: 1/=1-0" { ! E ) ' ' '
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS ; I , : | i :
i i : ! | i ;
I 1 | | I
I 1 I I
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" : : ; ! : i } '.
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE | | : | | 4" AFF Ly
| 1 |
- e 1§ ; b
- _ PORCH POST SEE i ! : : | I
== N iR e STRUCTURAL PLAN ! . | | i - |
B —— ] ] | i
]
s -\/ﬁ"L SEE STRUCTURAL R ] : S
3" MIN 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER . 8 i | | i ! by
RS fooncreTE L AN FORCAST | i . AR 1D
J 4 \ WITH POLY TAPE : PLACE ANCHORS . . . . ! = : |
16" = ! ! : ! by - vl I
= (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ i . | i " ¥ . |
(295 CONTINUOLIS HOUSESLAE | 1 & A SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL : ! @ ! : -4" AFF L e
bt | 1 I I ! I ' ” |
Bn + " hae b I
= #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT | l S-2 | i : by !
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING : ! Il : | | |
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. ! : ] ] , L !
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" : : { : ! Pl
@ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH ! , ; , : A
8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, : - : ! : f (s ]
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, @ | | | | | . :
: WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES ! ! : ] | | !
WITH POLY TAPE = | |
= S 1k 1 18t
TERMITE TREATED FILL, i | | | . : :
EACH LIFT COMPACTED | ! : | | | .
TO MIN. 85% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS | | | | e : : :
GRADE 40 ! : : : : ; i |
20" X 10" POURED ! ! ; ! ! ! | :
B b b S S R CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING | | : : i F6 @ | ‘ !
e DEFTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE (MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) ! ! ! O i, U SR VR - R [ e, SRS e 1| So : : :
- ] I
POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB : | I \ : ! !
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS : ! U : : ' :
(F12\ ALT. EM WALL PORCH FOOTING T ¥ o T TR e e T ESSY N L [ it e |
I ! 1 |
7T ol el :I%r @ SCALE: 1" =1-0" : |l I :
]
i e [ O] I B D e ey e L e I U g el Rl D S o SR e RSl Rl R Sy 3 o 1 e e e B P  fmd |
I | 1 1
18" ! ! Fg I 1 i :
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ! : : : | i
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED ! , 1 : : |
WITH POLY TAPE i | ! ! - ! :
-&— N : 1 ! ! 3 I I
TERMITE TREATED H ' . 1 ! !
COMPACTED FILL | | F2 | : =] i |
TALL STEM WALLIABLE : ) } : i : WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
e | i | | ! : PE No.53915, POB 868, Lze City, FL
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing ts with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the i | 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH ; ! : I 32056, 386-754-5419
reinforced slab at the top. The veﬂlcala?L|§ tg be} t;:;]iaced tqwart'ldtheft:nsmn if)ldllfa t?]f the i ! ! 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS ! ! i : BIMENSIONS:
CMU wall (away from the soil pressuraithin 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wa " % i i ! :
is over 8 high, add Durowall ladder rebrcement at 16"0C vertically or a horizontal bond : : ‘;'(I;E‘: {?AFE’) ngBHAgEiEIRBEETTIEBS"FI‘_EF?SI\I gEREngJ?NRIA'II}I;I : : : | Stated qnmenswns supercee scaled
beam with 1#5 continuous at mid heig For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used | | | | : 1| dlmenslans, Refer all quesbns to
with reinforcement as shown in the tat below. : : POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL 1| : i ; I'I;Iark Disosway, P.E. for reslution.
! | i : : : o not proceed without clafication,
STEMWALL JUNBALANCED|  VERCAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT ! ! m ! ! ' | . _ .
@ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING HEIGHT | BACKFILL F( 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL i . F2 ! : | | COPYRIGHTS AND PROP:RTY RIGHTS:
FEET HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.) i i S 2 H H | | Mark Disosway, P.E. hereb expressly reserves
8_2 SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" ( ) — — I I - R | | : ! its common law copyrights ind property right in
: #5 #7 #8 #5 H#7 #8 ! ! ..0 AFF ! 1 i : these instruments of servic. This document is
: : : : : : ?ol to be reproduced, alterel or copied in any
: ! | ; orm or manner without firsthe express written
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96 : ! : : i , permission and consent of fark Disosway.
1 |
4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96 1 i : : ! : CERTIFICATION: | hereby :ertify that | have
; l I I 1 examined this plan, and thz the applicable
4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96 ; : : ) 1 : portions of the plan, relatingto wind engineering
| | | | ¥ ! comply with section R301.21, florida building
5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 : : ! : i : code residential 2004, to th best of my
80 96 80 96 96 ' | | | I owetge.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR 6.0 5.7 40 { : s bty 1 e SRR ' : LIMITATION: Th f
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS I | | | : This design isvalid for one
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 ' ! ! i ! : | building, at specified locatia.
I 1 ]
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" 96 i e L e e = e e e = — i e ¥ e B e T : e S e ' I |
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE 7.3 7.0 M M s ol o | : : , : | | : PR
8.0 7.7 16 32 48 32 64 80 : g B - e ] U Sl ERE e . I i ! ! ! | : P.E. 5395
4" CONCRETE SLAB S ——— W I N - 4 | i ; | i -
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS 8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 i R s i 4 I i | |
SLOPE PORCH HOUSE SLAB i . | : i | |
————————————— Lo or 2 i e o 1
SLAB TO DRAIN (s 93 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48 e e "':‘“"‘"“’""""“"‘"“”i “““““““““““““““ : F9 : 5 @ i :
oo e F9 | F9) ! F9 ] T
= L1] -
k = | -4" AFF : ] o2 ]
9 | I | | | I
H— 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ! ! i i - |
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED 83~2 o . | : : |
) WITH POLY TAPE i i ! !
I I
TERMITE TREATED I' : X :
COMPACTED FlL FOUNDATION PLAN ANk 1N
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" |l : : !
1
(1} #5.CONTINUOUS DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS : : 1 :
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL ! ! | | i
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS I I ‘I : Construction
F5 /F_Q\ : : | .
+ t |
8_2 | ] | |
| ]
| : ' | Murkeson
F5\ PORCH FOOTING : | | : 3
| | ] 5 =
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" : ! | | Resideice
1
el ]
! : | 1 ADDRES:
: :I i ! 829 SW Featler Lane
: xl ; ! Fort White, Floida 32038
I |
] | ] |
I I .
"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" , | ! | Mark Disosvay P.E.
foiL0 ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE .
4" CONCRETE SLAB e | | | : P.O. Bo> 868
" — 1 ] N »
3000 - PS| AT 28 DAYS 12¢ : : ! : Lake City, Floida 32056
| ) | I | : ! Phone: (386) 54 - 5419
— | 1
s | 4 ! ! : : Fax: (386) 2(9 - 4871
Lk {1 i
. ]
Y I ‘ { PRINTED [ATE:
/ 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER April 12. 200
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE P 1
TERMITE TREATED DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
COMPACTED FILL David Disosway
FINALS DATE:
/F8\ TYPICAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING 12/ Apr 1 07
\S-2/ scate: 112 = 10 F9 JOB NUNBER:
701132
DRAWING NJMBER
S-7
OF 3 SHEZTS
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JC1

JC3

JC5

JC3

JC1

ROOF SHEATHING \ 8d@e6" 0.C.

ROOF TRUSS ﬁ

REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SFTWARE

ROOF SHEATHING —

N

ROOF TRUSS

-

0SB WALL
SHEATHING

~+——7/16" O.S.B. WALL SHEATHING
FULLY BLOCKED 8d COMMON NAILS
4" 0.C. TOP & BOTTOM

6" 0.C. EDGE, 12" O.C. FIELD

L GYP

[ 2 x 4/6 SPF #2 STUDS AT 16" O.C.

1/2" X 7" WEDGE ANCHORS

AT 48" OC UNO

716" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING
FULLY BLOCKED 8d COMMON NAILS

4" 0.C. TOP & BOTTOM
6" 0.C. EDGE, 12" O.C. FIELD

SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS

INTERIOR SHEAR WALL DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

HEADER LEGEND

(2) 2X12X0',1J 1K |

A

3

|

SPAN OF HEADER

SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL

NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER

JOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS

= o L0 Te) ™ ~—
O O
5 § 8 8 & &
™ ™ = | | H
0y O swq 3225
g 8 e ot d L L] e 1223 I
[ | = JC1
_____________ S F.‘HJf‘?'_-._____._-_____ JCH E
. = i Y4 1 IS
- % L JC1 JC3 i /3,7 JE7 = JGC3
N\ £S5 2 : 5 IE
I | @ : I
— f g Je3 JC5— HHJCS
| | I -
| 1 | OEE RURCH! ROST o A17 "I 2 || see cARAGE DOOR
— , | DETAIL (TYP.}) X TITS | HEADER DETAIL (TYP.)
I / | = | S
¥ Al2--H _é’ \ A18 i
e ‘ % 2N I
5! A13 | | R | / B | i 19 e
=7 . == t = — 3 “ |
5 \ | i | A14 / | \ H
i \_A_(zj 2X4 SPF‘Z sTUllS / : % }
: CENTERE{INDER|[TRUSS | \ '
e 2 : =
[ | :
I: : 8 |
- | 2 I
I | . 13
: B 2 115 || seecarace DOOR
2! ) r\a-fwzi:ﬁ SR SS== ;;—Sﬂi:f; i s e \ {ITET| HeADER DETAIL (TYP)
w : { e - P + + =
I | K - | 2
“:'3'"' o \ o |olf a o v N 9 W < o o \\ - dL : v Hi
® | 0 | @ (=25 < L I Qo 9§ & 2 o 0 ™ Bl G o oA & || ko
' TIENE ISR ¥ Y ¥ ¥ J O Y Y 9 g qrg ¢ e
== : : < - ‘/ A21 " '.:l_
| \ : : / Il
- N A \ A22 1
! i - | f
| =1 ot 4
— 1l W A23 2
! N~ | ]
| LLl : ® |
: = : W L] 1 1 | =2y P - |
= ; A& I el 0 0 0K p A24 <« |
' ! ” ol = " 7 1
! a i / / |
— L S g A25 i [
3 I IE. . S8 SWS = 22.0' 2
. s | A26
w ll e * .-
5 _ I Il l ; A1 \——INTERIOR SHEARWALL &
- : R (2) 2X4 5PF #2 $TUDS / SEE DETAIL ;
: / USE H2.5A (535|b]| FOR|A USS TO WALL FRAIMEE A“D PORCH |IBEAM | CENTERED UNDIER TRUSS ; qi
| i CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOJED\QTHERWISE , ﬁiﬂ FBT i A2 }I
= | |
: //// i\\\ A28 | \\\Qf i
'. / | | \ | | A4\ ’.
li / B
| / o p— N T
I | | [ i
1=
W / \ b 3
— v = / Ty} :
) \ < I
i o ¥ —
I ; / I
o i |
(2) 2X4/5PF #2 §TUDS . i |
,_é l | \ CENTETED UNDER TRUSS \ &'ﬁ_—
| l "
l I
21 [ ==t LAl LA N B L LN et s == S A6 :
i (2)X12X5'[pJ 2K (2) 2X12X%5 24K ! ;
| =t : :
) 7 | I | S—— e ! = o Sy i ! ;
SWS =‘5.5' | SN E1 : ] ;
b ™ L0 N . ;
O ©) O %7 I !
= = o /5/] ! {
| :' ;
o | M~ i prc
5 N | < ! w
= SEE PORCH POST @ ! i
DETAIL (TYP.) = | :
STRUCTURAL PLAI . :
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" : |
b v .
STRUCTURAL PLANNOTES WALL LEGEND |
ALL LOAD BEARING RAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS SIS 2 i i 'E
SN-1 SHALL BE A MINIMUNF (2) 2X12 SYP #2 (UN.O.) Mt el g = = passsses . 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL 5
ALL LOAD BEARING RAME WALL HEADEE%
SN2 S nay s (NG ST sl 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL
DIMENSIONS ON STRCTURAL SHEETS - :
ECTU
i3 F1 GOR FLAN FOR ACUAL DIMENSIONS —IEW i = 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALL
ENT TRUSS RACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
ESEE’?IENS AS SHOW ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. 1BW E 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALL
SN-4 LATERAL BRACING ISO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, ==t

BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & LSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
ARE FURNISHED BY 1E TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED
TRUSS PACKAGE

SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS

REQUIRED| ACTUAL

TRANSVERSE |41.5' 142.0'

LONGITUDINAL | 38.9' 120.0'

<—HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.)

NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
—NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: MarkDisosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake lity, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede saled
dimensions. Refer all questionsto
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resoluon.
Do not proceed without clarificzion.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby exressly reserves
its common law copyrights andproperty right in
these instruments of service. Tlis document is
not to be reproduced, altered oicopied in any
form or manner without first theexpress written
permission and consent of Marl Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certy that | have
examined this plan, and that thi applicable
portions of the plan, relating to vind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, brida building
code residential 2004, to the bet of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is vali for one
building, at specified location.

MARK DISOSWA

P.E. 53915 ¥
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SEAL

JOB #4315

CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. W.B. HOWLAND

High Sprinzs
Constructien

Murkerso
Residence

ADDRESS:
829 SW Feather Lane
Fort White, Florida32038

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 88
Lake City, Florid: 32056
Phone: (386) 75¢ - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTED DATE
April 12, 2007

DRAWN BY: CH:CKED BY:
David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
12/ Apr / 07

JOB NUMB:R:
701152

DRAWING NUMIER

S-3

OF 3 SHEETS
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